OP \$115.00 6022858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM848996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opta Minerals Group LLC		10/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opta Group LLC	
Street Address:	300 Corporate Parkway, Suite 118N	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14226	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6022858	OPTA
Registration Number:	6022859	OPTA MINERALS
Registration Number:	6196441	OPTA
Registration Number:	6196442	OPTA MINERALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131

Email: tm-slc@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua G. Gigger

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua G. Gigger
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua G. Gigger/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Opta Group LLC - Filed DE Name Change Amendment 10.02.2019#page1.tif source=Opta Group LLC - Filed DE Name Change Amendment 10.02.2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008240 FRAME: 0106



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OPTA MINERALS GROUP

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OPTA MINERALS GROUP LLC" TO "OPTA

GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2019, AT 11:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

6519571 8100 SR# 20210414649

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARROY N. BURGER, SOCIOLOY OF SERVE

Authentication: 202490082

Date: 02-11-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008240 FRAME: 0107

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:25 AM 10:02/2019
FILED 11:25 AM 10:02/2019
SR 20197336586 - File Number 6519571

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF OPTA MINERALS GROUP LLC

The undersigned, the Manager of Opta Minerals Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does certify that pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Company's Certificate of Formation be amended as stated herein, and the undersigned states as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Opta Minerals Group LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is amended to change the name of the Company to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Opta Group LLC

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Certificate of Formation remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment the 2nd day of October, 2019.

Kevin Daugherty, Manager

103391681,1 0056295-00001

RECORDED: 10/26/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008240 FRAME: 0108